
2014 MEAC Baseball Championship
NC Central vs Norfolk State

May 17, 2014 at Norfolk, Va. (Marty L Miller Field)

NC Central 1 (19-33-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

LEE,Zack ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ORTIZ,Carlos cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0
SIMPSON,Tyson 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
WILLIAMSON,Carter dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
KIMBER,Eric rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0
DEY,James c 3 1 1 0 1 1 5 0 0
BATTLE,Bryant lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
  MOORE,Alex ph/lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TRIPLETT,Christian 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 7 0 0
  KEHAGIAS,Jared ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
WILLIAMSON,Cory 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 2
  CAGLE,Jake ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WILSON,Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  SHIELDS,Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  RUSSELL,Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 1 6 1 1 8 24 7 5

Norfolk State 10 (21-25)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

MOORE,Andre' cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 1
KYRIACOU,Chase lf 4 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
MARKEL,Zach dh 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
DAY,Cameron rf 4 2 0 0 1 1 3 0 2
CARDWELL,Ross 1b 4 1 2 1 1 1 5 0 0
ELLIS,Cody 2b 5 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
BURRELL,Justin 3b 4 1 2 3 0 0 1 1 1
LEE,Justin ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 2
REAUME,Robert c 4 0 1 0 0 0 8 0 1
HEMMERICH,Devin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Totals 37 10 12 6 4 4 27 6 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

NC Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 4

Norfolk State 2 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 X 10 12 0

E - SIMPSON,T.(17); DEY,J.(7); TRIPLETT,C.(7); WILLIAMSON(6). DP - NSU 1. LOB - NCCUBB 5; NSU 9. 2B -

KIMBER,E.(4); MARKEL,Z.(12); CARDWELL,R.(11); BURRELL,J.(5). 3B - DEY,J.(1). HBP - MOORE,A.. SF -

BURRELL,J.(3). SB - MOORE,A.(18); KYRIACOU,C. 2(6); LEE,J.(18).

NC Central ip h r er bb so ab bf np

WILSON,Andrew 2.1 4 7 1 3 2 12 16 65

SHIELDS,Kyle 1.2 3 2 2 1 0 8 10 30

RUSSELL,Jacob 4.0 5 1 1 0 2 17 17 63

Norfolk State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

HEMMERICH,Devin 9.0 6 1 1 1 8 32 33 125

Win - HEMMERICH,D. (5-3).  Loss - WILSON,A. (1-4).  Save - None.

HBP - by WILSON,A. (MOORE,A.). PB - DEY,J.(7). Pitches/strikes: WILSON,A. 65/39; SHIELDS,K. 30/20; RUSSELL,J.

63/39; HEMMERICH,D. 125/84.

Umpires - HP: Aaron Seay  1B: Terence Mobley  2B: Linus Baker  3B: Vince Krajcir

Start: 10 a.m.   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 180

Weather: 62, P. Cloudy, Winds West @8

Game notes:

2014 MEAC Baseball Championship - Game 9



2014 MEAC Baseball Championship
NC Central vs Norfolk State

May 17, 2014 at Norfolk, Va. (Marty L Miller Field)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
NC Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 4
Norfolk State 2 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 X 10 12 0

NC Central starters: 8/ss LEE,Z.; 34/cf ORTIZ,C.; 13/3b SIMPSON,T.;
  7/dh WILLIAMSON,C; 5/rf KIMBER,E.; 36/c DEY,J.; 2/lf BATTLE,B.;
  26/1b TRIPLETT,C.; 15/2b WILLIAMSON; 18/p WILSON,A.;
Norfolk State starters: 28/cf MOORE,A.; 19/lf KYRIACOU,C.; 24/dh
  MARKEL,Z.; 23/rf DAY,C.; 10/1b CARDWELL,R.; 17/2b ELLIS,C.; 31/3b
  BURRELL,J.; 36/ss LEE,J.; 40/c REAUME,R.; 20/p HEMMERICH,D.;

NC Central 1st - LEE,Z. flied out to rf to right center (0-1).
  ORTIZ,C. singled up the middle (1-2). SIMPSON,T. singled through
  the left side (0-1); ORTIZ,C. advanced to second. WILLIAMSON,C
  lined into double play p to ss (1-2); ORTIZ,C. out on the play. 0
  runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Norfolk State 1st - MOORE,A. grounded out to p (3-2). KYRIACOU,C.
  walked (3-2). MARKEL,Z. struck out swinging (0-2). KYRIACOU,C.
  stole second. DAY,C. reached on a fielding error by 1b, advanced to
  second (1-1); KYRIACOU,C. scored, unearned. CARDWELL,R. singled to
  left center, RBI (1-0); DAY,C. scored, unearned. ELLIS,C. grounded
  out to 2b (1-2). 2 runs, 1 hit, 1 error, 1 LOB.

NC Central 2nd - KIMBER,E. flied out to cf (0-0). DEY,J. grounded out
  to 2b (1-2). BATTLE,B. struck out swinging (2-2). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0
  errors, 0 LOB.

Norfolk State 2nd - BURRELL,J. grounded out to 2b (1-2). LEE,J.
  walked (3-2). REAUME,R. flied out to rf (2-2). MOORE,A. hit by
  pitch (0-0); LEE,J. advanced to second. MOORE,A. advanced to
  second; LEE,J. advanced to third on a passed ball. KYRIACOU,C.
  singled to second base, advanced to second on the error, RBI (1-2);
  MOORE,A. advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b,
  unearned; LEE,J. scored, unearned. MARKEL,Z. flied out to lf to
  left center (1-0). 2 runs, 1 hit, 1 error, 1 LOB.

NC Central 3rd - TRIPLETT,C. struck out swinging (2-2). WILLIAMSON
  popped up to 1b (1-1). LEE,Z. popped up to 3b (0-1). 0 runs, 0
  hits, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Norfolk State 3rd - DAY,C. walked (3-2). CARDWELL,R. struck out
  looking (1-2). ELLIS,C. singled to right center (0-0); DAY,C.
  advanced to second. DAY,C. advanced to third on a throwing error by
  c, failed pickoff attempt. BURRELL,J. doubled down the rf line, RBI
  (1-1); ELLIS,C. advanced to third; DAY,C. scored. SHIELDS,K. to p
  for WILSON,A.. LEE,J. reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0);
  BURRELL,J. scored, unearned; ELLIS,C. scored, unearned. REAUME,R.
  flied out to cf (1-0). LEE,J. stole second. MOORE,A. grounded out
  to 2b (3-2). 3 runs, 2 hits, 2 errors, 1 LOB.

NC Central 4th - ORTIZ,C. flied out to rf (1-1). SIMPSON,T. flied out
  to rf (2-2). WILLIAMSON,C flied out to cf (0-1). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0
  errors, 0 LOB.

Norfolk State 4th - KYRIACOU,C. singled through the right side (1-2).
  KYRIACOU,C. stole second. MARKEL,Z. doubled down the rf line, RBI
  (0-1); KYRIACOU,C. scored. DAY,C. grounded out to 3b (0-0).
  CARDWELL,R. walked (3-2). ELLIS,C. singled to left field (0-1);
  CARDWELL,R. advanced to second; MARKEL,Z. advanced to third.
  BURRELL,J. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0); MARKEL,Z. scored. LEE,J.
  fouled out to 1b (0-1). 2 runs, 3 hits, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

NC Central 5th - KIMBER,E. doubled to left field (2-2). DEY,J. walked

  (3-1). BATTLE,B. struck out swinging (0-2). TRIPLETT,C. struck out
  swinging (0-2). WILLIAMSON struck out swinging (2-2). 0 runs, 1
  hit, 0 errors, 2 LOB.

Norfolk State 5th - RUSSELL,J. to p for SHIELDS,K.. REAUME,R. singled
  to right center (1-0). MOORE,A. singled up the middle (2-2);
  REAUME,R. advanced to second. KYRIACOU,C. struck out looking (2-2).
  MARKEL,Z. flied out to rf (3-2); REAUME,R. advanced to third.
  MOORE,A. stole second. DAY,C. popped up to c (3-1). 0 runs, 2 hits,
  0 errors, 2 LOB.

NC Central 6th - LEE,Z. grounded out to ss (1-2). ORTIZ,C. flied out
  to cf (2-2). SIMPSON,T. singled to right field (3-2). WILLIAMSON,C
  flied out to cf (1-1). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Norfolk State 6th - CARDWELL,R. doubled to left center (0-0).
  ELLIS,C. grounded out to 2b (1-0); CARDWELL,R. advanced to third.
  BURRELL,J. singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); CARDWELL,R.
  scored. LEE,J. flied out to cf (1-2). REAUME,R. flied out to lf
  (0-2). 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

NC Central 7th - KIMBER,E. struck out looking (0-2). DEY,J. tripled
  down the lf line (1-1). MOORE,A. pinch hit for BATTLE,B.. MOORE,A.
  grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2); DEY,J. scored. KEHAGIAS,J. pinch hit
  for TRIPLETT,C.. KEHAGIAS,J. struck out looking (3-2). 1 run, 1
  hit, 0 errors, 0 LOB.

Norfolk State 7th - MOORE,A. to lf. KEHAGIAS,J. to 1b. MOORE,A.
  grounded out to 2b (3-2). KYRIACOU,C. fouled out to rf (1-2).
  MARKEL,Z. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0
  errors, 0 LOB.

NC Central 8th - CAGLE,J. pinch hit for WILLIAMSON. CAGLE,J. grounded
  out to ss (0-1). LEE,Z. flied out to cf (0-1). ORTIZ,C. singled to
  left field (2-1). SIMPSON,T. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1);
  ORTIZ,C. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 LOB.

Norfolk State 8th - CAGLE,J. to 2b. DAY,C. struck out swinging (2-2).
  CARDWELL,R. flied out to lf (2-1). ELLIS,C. singled down the lf
  line (1-0). BURRELL,J. flied out to rf (0-0). 0 runs, 1 hit, 0
  errors, 1 LOB.

NC Central 9th - WILLIAMSON,C flied out to cf (1-1). KIMBER,E. flied
  out to cf (2-2). DEY,J. struck out looking (2-2). 0 runs, 0 hits, 0
  errors, 0 LOB.


